TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crunkland Records, LTD.		09/03/2008	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William Degley	
Street Address:	858 Isaac Newton Drive	
City:	Hanford	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93230	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77332262	BRITNY FOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)718-8146

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480 422 4991

Email: jim@kuzmichlegal.com

Correspondent Name: James A Kuzmich

Address Line 1: 1425 W. Elliot Rd., Suite 201
Address Line 4: Gilbert, ARIZONA 85233

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Kuzmich
Signature:	/James Kuzmich/
Date:	09/07/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=crunk tm assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 3rd day of September, 2008, by and between Crunkland Records LTD. having its registered office at 1001 Black Oak Lane, Heber Springs, AR 72543 ("Assignor"), and William Degley, having its registered office at 858 Isaac Newton Drive, Hanford, CA 93230 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

RECORDED: 09/07/2008

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademark "BRITNY FOX" in the United States, United States Trademark Serial No. 77332262 therefor, and the good will of its business associated therewith (collectively, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain from Assignor and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the United States in connection with any and all goods and services identified by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Transfer and Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringement of the Mark.
- 2. <u>Further Documentation and Actions</u>. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further acts, deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and to enable such right, title, and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authority or agency of the United States.

"ASSIGNOR"

Crunkland Records LTD.

Name: William Degley

Title: Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0002